
Boys State

Updated 2/14/2024

To be selected as a Florida American Legion Boys State Delegate, you must contact your local American Legion Post and 
request an interview (interviews occur from December through February). 

This Directory contains the appropriate contact at each Post that is planning on sponsoring to Florida American Legion 
Boys State 2024.

This Directory is in order by Districts. To navigate hit the "Ctrl" & "F" button so the document search bar shows up. Then 
type in your county name to find the District you belong to. You can also search your city to find a Post that is located in 
your city. 

The Directory will be updated once a week. 

If you should have any questions, feel free to contact Programs Director Bekki Boarman at 407-295-2631 ext. 235 or 
bboarman@floridalegion.org
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Post Location F Name L Name Phone # E-Mail
33 Pensacola James Gulley 850-206-7302 jgulley4@gmail.com

44 Bonifay

66 Panama City

75 Crestview Fletcher Williams 850-699-2202 fletcher.williams@cox.net

78 Milton

121 Jay

193 Pensacola Al Carter 850-477-2656 cartera54@yahoo.com

221 Niceville Jim Remsburg 850-974-4143 bassjinn@gmail.com

235 Ft. Walton Beach Terry Jenrich 850-803-4837 tjames32@gmail.com

240 Pensacola Sundy Mead 847-826-8189 sundymead@gmail.com

296 Destin James Wood Jr. 850-837-3818 armyguyindestin@embarqmail.com

340 Pensacola Vance Blakely 301-529-1048 rvanceb@aol.com

356 Lynn Haven Robert Shumaker 850-625-2010 rdbutch270@aol.com

375 Southport

378 Gulf Breeze Deane Kline 850-418-5147 deanekline15@gmail.com

382 Navarre William Trainor 850-936-2029 trainorw65@gmail.com

392 Panama City Mike McMullen 850-628-6636 mike.mcmullan66@gmail.com

402 Panama City Beach

417 Defuniak Springs

Post Location F Name L Name Phone # E-Mail
13 Tallahassee Edward Hood 850-222-3382 adjutant@floridalegionpost13.org

42 Graceville

51 Chattahoochee

82 Lanark Village

84 Havana

100 Marianna Jesse Smallwood 850-482-3890 veteransmariannacsc@yahoo.com

106 Apalachicola Mark Shields 301-424-8439 mshields@hotmail.com

114 Crawfordville Anthony Francis 850-557-1433 photoguy8833@gmail.com

116 Port St. Joe Charles Moore 912-222-4470 morob63@hotmail.com

172 Hosford

217 Quincy

241 Sneads

272 Blountstown

302 Alford Thomas Lyons 850-699-6722 tglyo3@gmail.com

District 1                                                                                                                                      
Escambia, Santa Rosa, Okaloosa, Walton, Homes, Washington, & Bay Counties

District 2                                                                                                                                        
Jackson, Calhoun, Gulf, Gadsden, Liberty, Franklin, Leon, & Wakulla Counties
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49 Monticello Ed Gifford 330-354-5533 gifforded78@yahoo.com

57 Lake City George Wehrli 386-397-9366 wehrlig@bellsouth.net

68 Madison

83 MacClenny

96 Perry

107 Live Oak

131 Greenville

195 Madison

215 Jasper Stephanie Reynolds 386-303-1482 stephanie_reynolds@outlook.com

224 Cherry Lake

234 Monticello

291 Steinhatchee

322 Lake City

383 Old Town Gerald Kaufman 352-210-6767 soal183@yahoo.com

Post Location F Name L Name Phone # E-Mail
16 Gainesville Walter Cason 386-266-8540 walterhc90@gmail.com

27 Ocala Ron Perkins 352-895-0387 ronaldsperkins@yahoo.com

56 Starke

58 Dunnellon

59 Branford

77 Inverness

91 Trenton

149 Newberry Justin Barnes 352-474-7004 barnes.justin727@gmail.com

153 Lake Butler

155 Crystal River Robert Baker 352-564-2548 rbaker244@tampabay.rr.com

166 Homosassa Bill Rowe 978-495-6019 rowew5429@gmail.com

210 Ocala

225 Floral City

230 Hawthorne Jane Townsend 703-980-4656 townsjane@aol.com

236 Williston

237 Beverly Hills

284 Belleview Darcy Bockman-Wright 308-520-5959 megal9298@yahoo.com

314 Starke

354 Ocala Owen McCarthy 813-399-7266 owenjmccarthy@gmail.com

District 3                                                                                                                                            
Jefferson, Madison, Taylor, Hamilton, Suwannee, Lafayette, Dixie, Columbia, & Baker Counties

District 4                                                                                                                                           
Union, Bradford, Gilchrist, Alachua, Levy, Marion, & Citrus Counties
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9 Jacksonville

37 St. Augustine David Glabb 724-596-0538 alp37commander@gmail.com

54 Fernandina Beach Montieth Stewart 727-667-6263 montieth2001@yahoo.com

88 Jacksonville

129 Jacksonville Beach Mike Flanagan 386-562-4787 michaelflanagan360@gmail.com

137 Jacksonville William Kelly Jr. 904-673-8435 kellyjrwmd@gmail.com

194 St. Augustine Milton Bruton 443-537-7411 hamilton21821@gmail.com

197 Jacksonville Andrew Wynn 706-799-6209 masterjumpmaster1@yahoo.com

202 Keystone Heights Chip Nilsen 352-235-1412 whnilsen@bellsouth.net

233 Ponte Vedra Beach

244 South Jacksonville

250 Middleburg Wayne Elliot 904-282-9604 wayne.elliott1179@att.net

283 Arlington John Kiel 904-424-8534 jrkiel@hotmail.com

316 Atlantic Beach Clarence Hill 904-219-7432 cehill316@aol.com

372 Jacksonville Thomas Schneider 904-535-1616 te.schneider@outlook.com

373 Orange Park

401 Hilliard

Post Location F Name L Name Phone # E-Mail
10 Kissimmee David Hulin 757-636-0006 wonderboy550@yahoo.com

18 Wildwood Andy Smith 540-205-5115 asmith29us@gmail.com

19 Orlando Wade Foster 617-347-7645 wadefoster70@yahoo.com

21 Umatilla

35 Mt. Dora

41 Eusits

53 Sanford

55 Clermont Dirk Scott 352-516-3978 post55cdr@gmail.com

63 Winter Garden Kurt Gies 407-701-9416 kurtgies@gmail.com

80 St. Cloud Daryl Bass 407-738-3357 dbass1278@outlook.com

101 Bushnell

109 Ocoee Jim Moyer 754-367-7174 jimmoyer1956@gmail.com

112 Winter Park Robert Colbert 407-619-9611 bcolbert@usa.net

183 Fern Park

219 Fruitland Park Charles Rousseau 352-360-0016 flfrogs@aol.com

239 Groveland

242 Orlando Phil Reynolds 407-421-1587 philerisms@msn.com

243 Oviedo Ralph Cain 407-765-6633 cblr@aol.com

286 Pine Castle Rob Rossman 321-537-1649 rsr88@aol.com

330 Leesburg Chuck Lundy 502-802-1164 chuckl4me@yahoo.com

331 Orlando

347 Lady Lake

357 Clermont

403 Bushnell

409 Avalon Park

412 Orlando

419 Winter Garden Alan Adams 407-782-6577 alanadamsjr@gmail.com

District 6                                                                                                                                                                   
Sumter, Lake, Seminole, Orange, & Osceola Counties

District 5                                                                                                                                                    
Nassau, Duval, Clay, & St. Johns Counties
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3 Bartow

4 Lakeland Todd Schoen 419-366-4545 tds0408@gmail.com

8 Winter Haven Howard Nichols 734-620-0069 sr.chiefnick@att.net

15 Dade City John Williams 757-297-6464 pjwilliams1552@gmail.com

23 Ft. Meade

34 Haines City

71 Lake Wales

72 Mulberry Doug Law 843-568-6682 douglasflaw@gmail.com

95 Frostproof

118 Zephyrhills

201 Florence Villa

339 Nalcrest Nancy Thomas 863-605-9638 geldsprechens@gmail.com

Post Location F Name L Name Phone # E-Mail
2 Wauchula Terry Lynn 941-628-0056 1969trl@gmail.com

11 Arcadia Ron Jones 941-806-7108 jonespin11@yahoo.com

24 Bradenton Frank Brunner 914-812-9927 usma1989@verizon.net

25 Lake Placid Jack Gordon 304-482-7387 jgordon1619@yahoo.com

30 Sarasota Robert Bryant 941-350-6268 rfbryant1@comcast.net

69 Avon Park Larry Roberts 850-718-7773 fllegion69@yahoo.com

74 Sebring

113 Rotonda West

159 Venice Norm MacLellan 941-223-3749 macdrummer58@aol.com

254 North Port Dennis Walsh 732-406-6168 sinnedw@comcast.net

266 Sarasota Barry Shuck 414-803-4334 barry.shuck@gmail.com

309 Palmetto

312 Oneco

325 Ellenton Kevin Wright 502-649-0089 kevinwwrightenterprises@gmail.com

413 Arcadia

District 7                                                                                                                                                 
Polk County

District 8                                                                                                                                                                           
Manatee, Hardee, Sarasota, DeSoto, & Highlands Counties
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36 Ft. Lauderdale Bernard Rock 954-467-3158 wcmorrispost36@gmail.com

92 Hollywood

142 Pompano Beach Earl Fraley 215-545-0708 earl.fraley@aol.com

157 Margate Richard Maggiore 954-326-0800 richardmaggiore524@gmail.com

162 Deerfield Beach Bill McIntyre 954-232-4119 hobobill3@hotmail.com

180 Plantation Russel Lichtenberger 754-235-4533 robocarpenter@hotmail.com

209 Dania Jonathan Anderson 754-423-8480 jonanderson0707@gmail.com

220 Ft. Lauderdale Jeff Hall 954-557-4326 hallsrjeff@gmail.com

222 Ft. Lauderdale Steve Newman 954-706-7152 sgmrocky@gmail.com

287 Deerfield Beach

304 Dania Beach

308 Hollywood

310 Hallandale

321 Cooper City Alan Cohen 954-562-2547 alan@paragonbrands.biz

365 Sunrise Rico Thomas 954-822-0897 dakngskid@aim.com

385 Pembroke Pines Jim Tewes 954-655-2833 jaws2z@comcast.net

Post Location F Name L Name Phone # E-Mail
12 W. Palm Beach Robert Rehberg 561-818-6986 alpbp12@aol.com

20 Belle Glade

47 Lake Worth Richard Smith 561-346-2283 rasmitty467@gmail.com

62 Stuart Frank Galietti 386-871-9696 fgalietti@yahoo.com

64 Okeechobee

65 Delray Beach

141 West Palm Beach Ron Rising 561-460-5169 commanderpost141wpb@gmail.com

164 Boynton Beach

188 Delray Beach

199 West Palm Beach Gregory Hall 561-268-2618 usafmontyh@bellsouth.net

258 Greenacres City

268 Riviera Beach

269 Lantana 

271 Jupiter Corey Pine 732-887-8494 corey1427@yahoo.com

277 Boca Raton Lonnie Loff 561-445-7376 lloff@bellsouth.net

367 Royal Palm Beach

371 Palm Beach Gardens

390 Wellington

398 Indiantown-Martin C.I.

414 Panhokee

District 9                                                                                                                                              
Broward County

District 11                                                                                                                                   
Okeechobee & Palm Beach Counties
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1 Titusville Charlie Stiles 321-362-8053 bcso759@gmail.com

22 Cocoa Tom Mills 321-338-7076 cocoalegionpost22@gmail.com

39 Vero Beach Steve Barentine 772-643-4882 post39forms@gmail.com

40 Ft. Pierce James Burk 772-307-7082 jim322618@gmail.com

81 Melbourne Stretch Spence 321-723-2939 alp81flcommander@gmail.com

117 Palm Bay Kevin McGarry 321-795-2034 kcmcgarry@gmail.com

126 Jensen Beach Lorenza Christie 772-225-9763 amerlegion126@live.com

163 Eau Gallie Vello Vilgats 321-480-9063 vvilgats@cfl.rr.com

171 Ft. Pierce

177 Cocoa

181 Gifford

189 Sebastian Andy Westerfield 772-643-1585 alpost189adjutant@gmail.com

191 Melbourne

200 Satelite Beach Bill Fuqua 321-431-5445 alpost200@outlook.com

318 Port St. Lucie John Hayes 772-812-9557 318psllegion@att.net

328 Christmas

332 Kennedy Space Center Mark Turner 609-226-1663 4055.turner@gmail.com

344 Merritt Island David Pincheck 321-987-3114 pincheck_david@yahoo.com

348 Cape Canaveral Ed Ciecirski 321-223-0963 ed081850@gmail.com

358 Ft. Pierce

359 Port St. John Charles & Barbara Engh 321-917-0898 enghcf@gmail.com

366 Barefoot Bay

394 Palm Bay Bruce Pagel 352-283-5941 btpagel@gmail.com

410 Rockledge

Post Location F Name L Name Phone # E-Mail
38 Ft. Myers Randy Eck 239-218-5355 sanran38@aol.com

90 Cape Coral Rebecca Sewell 239-246-2838 bebecca.sewell@gmail.com

103 Punta Gorda John Dollinger 941-639-6337 ext 402 commander.alpost103@gmail.com

110 Port Charlotte

123 Sanibel

130 La Belle William Fromm 863-675-8300 wfromm@yahoo.com

135 Naples Ed Messer 239-774-4707 ed34109@gmail.com

136 St. James City

192 Ft. Myers

274 Ft. Myers Beach

303 Bonita Springs Adam Prentki 239-272-1441 a2atbs@aol.com

323 Lehigh Acres Jerry Schwarz 239-989-4777 jlslock@aol.com

336 North Ft. Myers Vicky Salas 915-238-6229 vlboroff@yahoo.com

351 Ft. Myers Shores

404 Marco Island

405 Punta Gorda

415 Babcock Ranch Tom Talbert 816-918-7333 tomtalbertvideo@yahoo.com

416 Moore Haven

District 12                                                                                                                                         
Brevard, Indian River, St. Lucie, & Martin Counties

District 13                                                                                                                                  
Charlotte, Glades, Lee, Hendry, & Collier Counties
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28 Key West

29 Miami

31 South Miami Rudolph Zepeda 305-766-0742 rudyzepedajr@gmail.com

32 Hialeah

43 Homestead

67 North Miami Richard Izzi 305-439-6543 americanlegion67@yahoo.com

98 Coral Gables

133 Palmetto Bay Cristian Amaya 786-238-4926 amaya0341@gmail.com

144 Miami Lakes Gary Cardenas 786-942-5700 post144miamilakes@gmail.com

145 Islamorada Angela Glover 786-644-3453 ag1129rachel@gmail.com

154 Marathon John Dick 305-743-4795 marathonlegion@yahoo.com

165 Miami James Hollingsworth 305-972-4995 n/a

168 Key West

182 Miami

333 Key Largo Craig Nordskog 786-862-0296 cnordskog@hotmail.com

346 Miami

374 Key Biscayne

Post Location F Name L Name Phone # E-Mail
5 Tampa

26 Plant City Mark Conner 813-352-4891 jmconner58@gmail.com

99 Brooksville Steve Tyler 813-857-3671 tylersf@hotmail.com

108 Lutz William Jaxheimer 813-505-7794 wdjax@yahoo.com

111 Tampa Al Garcia 813-365-2656 algar16@aol.com

138 Port Tampa City Bruce Milne 813-495-2017 ramilne@tampabay.rr.com

139 Tampa

147 Odessa Sieg Cropper 813-785-1762 slowpokeacres@yahoo.com

148 Riverview Georgia Mackenzie 813-230-4239 gmack594@gmail.com

152 Tampa Debbie Lair 813-230-8392 debbielair@tampabay.rr.com

167 Tampa Johnnie HiSmith 813-546-7087 jdhismith32@gmail.com

186 Spring Hill

246 Sun City Center Karla Van Horn 856-906-7289 kgvanhorn@comcast.net

248 West Tampa

334 Tampa Tom Carr 813-679-2056 tcarr47827@aol.com

389 Ruskin Mary Ann Askew 813-900-8166 commander@legion389.org

418 Spring Hill

District 15                                                                                                                                        
Hernando, Pasco, & Hillsborough Counties

District 14                                                                                                                                          
Monroe & Dade Counties
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7 Clearwater

14 St. Petersburg

46 Tarpon Springs

79 New Port Richey Steve Kmetz 727-807-6159 dloy1111@yahoo.com

104 Pinellas Park

119 Largo Mark Bloomer 727-501-2675 mbloomer@tampabay.rr.com

125 Gulfport Tom Cuba 561-758-5616 tom@tomcuba.net

158 Treasure Island David Cliborne 813-601-1235 bcas4@aol.com

173 Holiday Vinnie Blancato 727-847-1108 joposey1963@gmail.com

238 Safety Harbor David Clinger 813-766-1297 clingerdavid6@gmail.com

252 Seminole Patrick Czwartacki 727-391-6324 alpost252@gmail.com

273 Madeira Beach Paul Grant 727-729-2179 1paul1grant@gmail.com

275 Dunedin Mal Clingan 727-643-7062 malclingan@tampabay.rr.com

305 St. Pete Beach Jack Helmintoller 727-367-1596 longkeypos305@gmail.com

335 New Port Richey

Post Location F Name L Name Phone # E-Mail
6 Deland Bob Connelly 304-871-0724 robert.connelly@outlook.com

17 New Smyrna Beach

45 Palatka

115 Bunnell Joseph Leahy 609-820-8723 capt1952@gmail.com

120 Holly Hill Sandra Gurtler 410-533-4409 n/a

127 Lake Helen

187 Deland

255 Deltona

259 Debary/Orange City Michael Daley 407-417-7818 miked129e@gmail.com

267 Ormond Beach

270 Port Orange Jeff Hale 859-801-8785 xl65@yahoo.com

285 Edgewater

293 Interlachen

361 South Daytona

380 Daytona Beach

District 16                                                                                                                                       
Pinellas County

District 17                                                                                                                                      
Putnam, Flagler, & Volusia Counties

mailto:dloy1111@yahoo.com
mailto:mbloomer@tampabay.rr.com
mailto:tom@tomcuba.net
mailto:bcas4@aol.com
mailto:joposey1963@gmail.com
mailto:clingerdavid6@gmail.com
mailto:alpost252@gmail.com
mailto:1paul1grant@gmail.com
mailto:malclingan@tampabay.rr.com
mailto:longkeypos305@gmail.com
mailto:robert.connelly@outlook.com
mailto:capt1952@gmail.com
mailto:miked129e@gmail.com
mailto:xl65@yahoo.com

